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Arabic
Amélie Cherlin
Dar Cherlin
amelie@darcherlin.com

Brazil
João Paulo Riff
Agencia RIFF
Avenida Calógeras, n° 6, sala 1007
20030-070 Centro Rio de Janeiro,  
RJ Brazil
Tel: +55 21 2287 6299
joaopaulo@agenciariff.com.br

Bulgaria, Romania & Serbia
Mira Droumeva
A.N.A. Sofia Ltd
jk. Yavorov bl. 56-B, floor 1, ap. 9
Sofia 1111, Bulgaria
mira@anas-bg.com

China (Complex & Simplified)
David Tsai
Bardon Chinese Media Agency
3F, No. 150, Roosevelt Road, Sec. 2
Taipei 100, Taiwan
Tel: +886 2 2364 4995 ext. 35
david@bardonchinese.com

Czech Republic,  
Slovakia & Slovenia
Lucie Polakova
Andrew Nurnberg Associates 
Jugoslávských partyzánů 17
160 00 Praha 6, Czech Republic
Tel/Fax: +420 222 782 041
polakova@nurnberg.cz

France
Corinne Marotte
Marotte et Compagnie Agence Littéraire
45 rue Marx Dormoy
F-75018 Paris, France
info@marotteetcompagnie.ag 
www.marotteetcompagnie.ag

Germany
Christian Dittus
Paul & Peter Fritz AG
Seefeldstrasse 303
8008 Zürich, Switzerland
Tel: +41 44 388 4140
cdittus@fritzagency.com

Greece
John L. Moukakos
JLM Literary Agency
9 Andrea Metaxa Street
106 81 Athens, Greece
Tel: +30 210 384 7187
jlm@jlm.gr

Hungary & Croatia
Judit Hermann
Andrew Nurnberg Associates
Győri út 20
1123 Budapest, Hungary
Tel: +36 1 302 6451
rights@nurnberg.hu

Israel
Geula Geurts
The Deborah Harris Agency
PO Box 8528
Jerusalem 9108401, Israel
Tel: +972 2 563 3237
geula@dhliterary.com

Italy
Roberto Gilodi
Reiser Literary Agency
Strada di Valpiana 34
10132 Torino, Italy
Tel: +39 011 521 5357
roberto.gilodi@reiseragency.it

Japan
Tsutomu Yawata
The English Agency
Sakuragi Bldg. 3F
6-7-3 Minami Aoyama
Minatoku-Ku, Tokyo 107-0062, Japan
Tel: +81 3 3406 5385
tsutomu_yawata@eaj.co.jp

Korea
Sue Yang
Jackie Yang
Eric Yang Agency
3F. e B/D 20, Seochojungang-ro 33-gil
Seocho-gu, Seoul 06593, South Korea
Tel: +82 2 592 3356
sueyang@eyagency.com
jackieyang@eyagency.com

Latvia, Lithuania & Estonia 
Tatjana Zoldnere
ANA Baltic, Ltd
19/21-3 Gertrudes Street
Riga 1011, Latvia
Tel: +371 6750 6495
zoldnere@anab.apollo.lv

The Netherlands
Stella Nelissen
Marianne Schönbach Literary Agency 
Rokin 44-III
1012 KV Amsterdam
The Netherlands
s.nelissen@schonbach.nl

Poland
Diana Hasooni-Abood
Book/Lab Literary Agency
ul. Sibeliusa 41
02-641 Warsaw, Poland
Tel: +48 22 646 5860
agencja@literatura.com.pl

Portugal
Gonçalo Gama Pinto
Ilídio Matos, Agência Literária Lda. 
Praça Olegário Mariano, 2 - 2º Dto. 
1170-278 Lisboa, Portugal
Tel: +351 96 841 6630
goncalo.gamapinto@ilidiomatos.com

Russia
Olga Zasetskaya
Synopsis Literary Agency
Leninsky prospect, dom 111,  
korpus 1, office 404
119421 Moscow, Russia
Tel: +7 916 421 9708
oz@synopsis-agency.ru

Spain & Latin America
Anna Bofill Rahola
Agencia Literaria Carmen Balcells, S.A. 
Av. Diagonal, 580
08021 Barcelona, Spain
Tel: +34 93 200 89 33
a.bofill@agenciabalcells.com

Turkey
Merve Diler
Kalem Literary Agency
Moda Cad. No 110, D:1 34710 
Kadiköy, Istanbul, Turkey
Tel: +90 216 345 42 47
Cell: +90 532 067 18 36
rights3@kalemagency.com

Rebecca Bengoechea 
Senior International Rights Manager
InternationalRights@press.princeton.edu




